errores congénitos de la inmunidad”, funded by Instituto de Salud Carlos III (ISCIII) and co-funded 
by European Union for the Translational Immunology Research Group at the Vall Hebron 
University Hospital Foundation - Research Institute (VHIR). 

• BASE TENDER BUDGET: "ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 
EUROS" (181.500,00 €), VAT included. 

o Lot 1: LR-WGS Service: 117.975,00 Euros, VAT included. 
o Lot 2: OGM Service: 63.525,00 Euros, VAT included. 

• ESTIMATED CONTRACT VALUE: "ONE HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND EUROS" 

(150.000,00 €), VAT not included, broken down as follows:  
- Budget (tax base) (without VAT) Lot 1: 97.500,00 Euros 
- Budget (tax base) (without VAT) Lot 2: 52.500,00 Euros 
- Possible amendments Lot 1: 0,00 Euros 
- Possible amendments Lot 2: 0,00 Euros 
- Possible extensions Lot 1: 0,00 Euros 
- Possible extensions Lot 2: 0,00 Euros 

• CREDIT RESERVE FOR THE VALUE OF THE CONTRACT: "ONE HUNDRED AND FIFTY 

THOUSAND EUROS" (150.000,00 €), VAT not included, broken down as follows:  
- Budget (tax base) (without VAT) Lot 1: 97.500,00 Euros 
- Budget (tax base) (without VAT) Lot 2: 52.500,00 Euros 

These funds come from research funding.  

And for the record and for the corresponding effects, I hereby sign and issue this certificate.